SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The NEC manual is published quarterly (JAN, APR, JUL and OCT) to provide updated NEC information in a
timely manner. Changes (establishments, revisions, disestablishments) to NEC codes identified by the code
numbers listed below were made in this revision. Revised NEC codes are those for which a significant change
was made (title change, description, course information, sequence code, source rating, component NEC and note).
Specific revisions to all chapters of the manual are identified with yellow highlighted print.
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES (cont’d)

DISESTABLISHMENTS

V04A VO06A VO7A VI2A VI3A VI4A
V42A V52A V53A V54A VS55A V61A
V62A V63A V64A

RECODING ACTIONS

Billets and personnel assigned the NEC codes listed below, will be recoded by the Chief of Naval Operations,

Navy Manpower Analysis Center, Navy Personnel Command, Naval Reserve Personnel Center or Budget
Submitting Offices as appropriate unless indicated otherwise:

NEC Billet

Code Recoding

VO04A V16A

VO6A V28A

VO7A NONE (E5)

VO7A V46A (E6 holding VO4A and VO7A)
VO7A V47A (E6 holding VO5A and VO7A)
VO7A V48A (E6 holding VO3A and VO7A)
VO7A V49A (E6 holding V49A and VO7A)
VO7A V48A (E6 holding VO7A only)
VO7A V45A (E7)

VO7A 0000 (E8-E9)

VI12A 0000

VI13A 0000

V14A 0000

V42A 0000

V52A 0000

V53A 0000

V54A 0000

V55A 0000

V61A V65A

V62A V66A

V63A V67A

V64A V68A

PLANNING SERIES NEC CODES

ESTABLISHMENTS
HO3B

NEC CODE PROPOSALS

CHAPTER V

APPENDIX A

Personnel

Recoding

VI16A

V28A

0000 (ES)

V46A (E6 holding VO4A and VO7A)
V47A (E6 holding VO5A and VO7A)
V48A (E6 holding VO3 A and VO7A)
V49A (E6 holding V49A and V07A)
V48A (E6 holding VO7A only)
V45A (E7)

0000 (ES-E9)

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

OCCUPATIONAL COMMUNITIES (13), CAREER FIELDS (24) & ASSOCIATED RATINGS

SUBMARINE COMMUNITY

Technical (ITE, ITN, ITR)... .ot TXXX

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

RODOTICS (RW) ..t e e e e aes XXXX
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES (cont’d)
APPENDIX B

ENLISTED RATING STRUCTURE PROPOSALS

- None

APPENDIX C
NEOCS PROCESS
- None

APPENDIX D

NAVY ENLISTED CLASSIFICATION (NEC) CHANGE REQUEST (NAVPERS 1221/6)

- None



